
December 2021 
in the Harbour Parishes 

 
The events/services below are in addition to our normal 

schedule of services  
Please check websites/facebook for any changes or 

additions to this list.  
 

Thursday 2nd December 
Town Church  
6 pm – 9 pm  

Late Night Shopping Event 
Guernsey Bereavement Service 

Café/mulled wine/reflective music/conversation 
 

Friday 3rd December 
St. John’s Church  

7. 30 pm The Accidentals Winter Concert 
Free Admission, donations in aid of St. John’s Church  

 
Friday 3rd and Saturday 4th December 

Town Church  
Christmas Tree Festival Set up 

 
Sunday 5th December 

Town Church 
Les Bourgs Hospice 30th Anniversary Carol Service  

Cancelled 
 
 

Monday 6th December – Monday 3rd January 
The Town Church Charity Christmas Tree Festival 

Admission free, donations appreciated 
 

Monday 6th December 
Town Church 

10 am – 2 pm Guernsey Caring for Ex-Offenders Coffee morning  



Tuesday 7th December 
Town Church 

5.30 pm The States Carol Service 
 

Thursday 9th December 
Town Church 

6 – 9 pm Late Night Shopping event 
with music from Elizabeth College Choir 

 
Saturday 11th December 

Town Church 
10 am – 4 pm Refreshments served by the Trefoil guild 

 
Sunday 12th December 

Town Church  
2.30 pm St. John’s Ambulance Carol Service 

Cancelled 
 

Tuesday 14th December 
Town Church  

3.15 pm Elizabeth College Carol Service 
 

Wednesday 15th December 
St. John’s Church 

7 pm St. John’s Church Carol Service 
with the Accidentals 

 
Thursday 16th December 

Town Church 
6 – 9 pm Late Night Shopping event 
Christmas Market with refreshments.  

 
Saturday 18th December 

Town Church 
6 pm Latvian Christmas Service 

 
 
 



Sunday 19th December 
Town Church  

6.30 pm The Town Church Carol Service 
A Festival of 9 Lessons and Carols 

 
Wednesday 22nd December 

St. John’s Church 
9.30 am Amherst Christingle 

 
Thursday 23rd December 

Town Church 
6 – 9 pm Late Night Shopping  

 

Friday 24th December 
Christmas Eve 

 

Town Church 
4 pm Crib Service 

11.30 pm Midnight Mass 
 

St. John’s Church 
4 pm Christingle Service 

11.30 pm Midnight Communion 
 

Saturday 25th December 
Christmas Day 

 

Town Church 
8 am Holy Communion (BCP) 

11 am Sung Eucharist 
 

St. John’s Church 
9.30 am Holy Communion 

 

Sunday 26th December 
The first Sunday of Christmas 
No service at St. John’s Church 

11 am Joint Congregational Eucharist at Town Church 



 

COVID Guidelines 
 

• Please wear a facemask when entering 
our Churches unless you are exempt 

from doing so.  
 

• Please sanitise hands on entry to the 
Church and respect the space around 

others, where possible.  
 

• Please carry out a Lateral Flow Test 
before attending services and events  

 

• Please do not come to our churches if 
you have any COVID symptoms 

(however mild) 
 

Thank you for your cooperation in helping 
us to all have a happy and safe Christmas  

 
 
 

For more details about the life of our churches 
please visit our websites 

 

www.townchurch.net            www.stjohns.org.gg 

 

 

@TownChurchGsy   @stjohnsguernsey 


